## GROWING Philanthropy

## Giving Students a Better Start for a Bright Future

Oklahoma City businessman Horace Stevenson believes that "the key to any community is education." The McDonald's franchise owner and his family are longtime supporters of youth and education programs.

Through the Horace Stevenson Scholarship at the Oklahoma City Community Foundation, Horace and his family are giving students at Douglass, Millwood, U.S. Grant, Capitol Hill, Southeast and Northeast high schools the opportunity for their best start to a bright future.

"By helping students attend college, we hope to provide them with the potential to change their lives," Horace said.

The Stevenson Family at Douglass High School: Karen Marshall, Horace Stevenson, Horace Stevenson III, Tonjua Whetstone, Ashley Stevenson, Alisha Whetstone and Horace Stevenson Jr.

Photo by Brandon Snider

